

SLP(C)No. 8382 OF 2000
ITEM No.47

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8382/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2000 in AN 141/95
in AA 15/89 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ATWOOD OCEANIC INTERNATIONAL, S.A.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.8383/2000

Date : 12/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Manish Garg, Adv.

for respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

We are informed by the learned counsel for the
appellant that the amount in dispute has already been
deposited. Liberty is granted to the respondent to make
application before the High Court for the consideration
of its withdrawal.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master

