

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1218 OF 2001

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ATWOOD OCEANIC INTERNATIONAL, S.A.

Respondent(s)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1219 OF 2001

[HEARD BY HON'BLE TARUN CHATTERJEE AND DALVEER BHANDARI, JJ.]

Date: 13/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

For the reasons recorded in the reported judgment which is placed on the File, these appeals are dismissed being devoid of any merit. In the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct the parties to bear their own costs.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master